FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-30-2001



\_101903820

## U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trad	Imarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission		Conveyance Type		
X New	11/16/0/	X Assignment Security Agreement 29/150455		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License Change of Name 2450		
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File		
Conveying F	Partv(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year 11 01 2001		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD	is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Taiwan	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	11th Floor, No. 128	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	Min-Shen East Road, Se	ction 3 separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Taipei City	Taiwan State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name ar	TIMO TANKS		
Name	Thomas Schneck			
Address (line 1)	Law Offices of Thomas	Schneck		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2-E			
Address (line 3)	San Jose, CA 95109-00	005		
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
·				
1 - 1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Selfd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information of Machington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

UPS-009

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 297-9733			
Name	Thomas Schneck					
Address (line 1)	Law Offices of Thomas Schneck	K				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2-E					
Address (line 3)	San Jose, CA 95109-0005					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 3			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached			
	• •	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers				
Pat	tent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)			
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)					
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
_	only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT					
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties						
riambor or .	Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account				
•	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.)  posit Account Number: #	19-0590			
	Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache	_	ief, the foregoing information is true a iginal document. Charges to deposit	•			
Thon	nas Schneck	Mismas Aclinoit	November 16, 2001			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

UPS-009

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WILLIAM, I,
WHEREAS, I, Wen-Chen TSAI  a citizen of Taiwan residing at 5th Floor, No. 20, Ming-Fong Stree
Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan , have made a certain new and usef
invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by n
the 1st day of November , 19 2001, filed on
under Serial No, the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorize
to insert the said serial number and filing date when ascertained;
AND WHEREAS, KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
a corporation of Taiwan  11th Floor, No. 128, Min-Shen East Road, Section 3, Taipei, Taiwan  is desirou
of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and a Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfe and set over unto KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execut any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any tim upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assigne may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, of extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;
AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

UPS-009

**RECORDED: 11/16/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012324 FRAME: 0061